FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 17, 2020

For more information, contact: Diana Henry LTi Technology Solutions (402) 493.3445 dhenry@ltisolutions.com



Coronavirus Response and Preparedness Message From LTi: Our Commitment to You

OMAHA, Neb., (March 17, 2020) To our valued customers and partners,

Businesses today are planning and acting upon the impacts of the spread of COVID-19. During this uncertain time, we want you to understand what LTi Technology Solutions is doing to protect the continuity of the services you rely on, so you can focus on your business instead of worrying about your equipment finance solution and technology.

As a technology company, LTi maintains disaster recovery and business continuity plans for many situations. Our workforce is flexible and adept at collaboration from any location. In response to the current unprecedented situation, LTi initiated our Pandemic Response Plan as part of our overall BCP for its employees and teams critical to your business.

- Our Pandemic Response Team meets daily with management to assess the impact of COVID- 19 on our employees and the business so we can quickly address situations as they arise.
- We have canceled all business travel to reduce the potential impact on our teams, customers, and our community.
- We scaled up the necessary technologies to support our teams working from home, as all
 employees except for essential personnel are required to work from home for the
 foreseeable future.

We understand our obligations to ensure business continuity for our customers and partners and to protect our employees' safety. We believe those two responsibilities go hand in hand, so we consider the effects of every decision in these two areas to keep our business-essential service reliable for your business for the duration of any impact.

Should you need any further information or clarifications, please <u>contact customer support</u> or your account manager.

Thank you for your trust and loyalty. We are confident and committed to serving your business through this dynamic and fluid situation.

Sincerely,

Jeff Van Slyke

President & CEO, LTi Technology Solutions

About LTi Technology Solutions

LTi Technology Solutions (formerly LeaseTeam, Inc.) delivers cutting-edge software and services to equipment finance companies throughout North America and the UK from our Omaha, NE, headquarters. Backed by three decades of experience and expertise, we harness the collective intellect of our diverse team to solve critical business problems for customers every day. Our highly configurable platform, ASPIRE, empowers users to effectively scale their business by streamlining the lease and loan transaction lifecycle.

For more information, call (800) 531-5086 or visit www.ltisolutions.com.